



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

COREY REYES, )  
)  
Defendant—Below, )  
Appellant )  
v. ) No. 232, 2023  
)  
)  
)  
STATE OF DELAWARE )  
)  
Plaintiff—Below, )  
Appellee. )

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

Elliot Margules, Esquire [#6056]  
Office of the Public Defender  
Carvel State Building  
820 N. French St.  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
(302) 577-5141

Attorney for Appellant

DATE: October 30, 2023

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CITATIONS .....ii

ARGUMENT:

**I. IN THIS CLOSE CASE WHICH HINGED ON THE JURY’S CREDIBILITY DETERMINATION, THE PROSECUTOR JEOPARDIZED THE FAIRNESS AND INTEGRITY OF THE TRIAL BY REPEATEDLY AND IMPERMISSIBLY VOUCHING, BOLSTERING, ELICITING SYMPATHY FOR THE COMPLAINANT, MISREPRESENTING THE RECORD, AND ENCOURAGING THE JURY TO DRAW IMPERMISSIBLE PROPENSITY INFERENCES .....1**

**II. THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED BY AMENDING THE INDICTMENT AFTER EVIDENCE PRESENTATION BEGAN TO CHARGE REYES WITH VIOLATING A NEW CRIME WITH DIFFERENT ELEMENTS THAN THAT INDICTED BY THE GRAND JURY .....6**

Conclusion .....10

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

**Cases**

*Bordley v. State*, 224 A.3d 575 (Del. 2020) .....6

*Coffield v. State*, 794 A.2d 588 (2002) .....8, 9

*Cuffee v. State*, 2014 WL 5254614 (Del. Oct. 14, 2014).....9

*Johnson v. State*, 711 A.2d 18 (1998).....8

*Kent v. State*, 2021 WL 4393804 (Del. Sept. 24, 2021) .....9

*Norwood v. State*, 813 A.2d 1141 (Del. 2003) .....9

*Scott v. State*, 117 A.2d 831 (Del. 1955) .....9

*State v. Powell*, 208 A.2d 673 (Del. Super. Ct. 1965).....9

*Stevenson v. State*, 149 A.3d 505 (Del. 2016) .....7
